Total $� 46.77 € � 17.54 £� 0.01 AED�  -   SAR�  1.72   ` � 5,393.04

NOTES FORMING PART OF THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2023

139

As at 31 March 2022
 (Figures In Lakhs)

Particulars USD EURO GBP AED SAR Value in `
Trade Receivable $� 27.52 € � -   £� -   AED�  10.95   SAR�  3.31   ` � 2,346.78
Cash & Cash Equivalents $� 13.51 € � 0.01 £� 0.01 AED�  -   SAR�  -   `�  1,013.71
Other Financial Assets $� 16.31 € � -   £� -   AED�  -   SAR�  -   ` � 1,222.39
Trade payables $� 0.01 € � -   £� -   AED�  -   SAR�  3.07   ` � 64.69
Other Financial Liabilities $� -   €�  20.51 £� -   AED�  -   SAR�  -   ` � 1,344.81
Total $� 57.35 € � 20.52 £� 0.01 AED�  10.95   SAR�  6.38 ` � 5,992.38

Foreign Currency Risk Sensitivity
The following table demonstrates the sensitivity to a reasonably possible change in the US dollar exchange rate (or any
other material currency), with all other variables held constant, of the Company’s profit before tax (due to changes in the fair
value of monetary assets and liabilities). The Company’s exposure to foreign currency changes for all other currencies is not
material.
	 (In Lakhs)

Particulars
31 March 2023 31 March 2022

1% Increase 1% Decrease 1% Increase 1% Decrease
USD  29.98  (29.98)  45.83  (45.83)
EURO  15.51  (15.51)  1.33  (1.33)
GBP  0.01  (0.01)  0.01  (0.01)
AED  -   -   2.19  (2.19)
SAR  0.39  (0.39)  1.25  (1.25)
Increase / (Decrease) in Profit or Loss  45.89  (45.89)  50.61  (50.61)

2. Credit Risk:

Credit risk is the risk of financial loss to the Company if a customer or counterparty to a financial instrument fails to meet its
contractual obligations. Credit risk arises principally from the Company’s receivables from deposits with landlords and other
statutory deposits with regulatory agencies and also arises from cash held with banks and financial institutions. The maximum
exposure to credit risk is equal to the carrying value of the financial assets. The objective of managing counterparty credit risk
is to prevent losses in financial assets. The Company assesses the credit quality of the counterparties, taking into account